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To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documentis or copy thereo.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

FOOTHILL CAPITAL CORPORATION
11111 SANTA MONICA BLVD.
SUITE 1500

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)

Name:  RDM HOLDINGS, INC.

Internal Address:

Street Address:

08171958 Fromt+—0000a0e0-207 B R te: \ ZIP:

LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90025 _
Q Individual(s) Q Association Stroet Address:___267 HIGHWAY 74 NORTH - SUITE 5
QO General Partnership Q Limited Partnership ]
Q Corporation-State Clty: PEACHTREE CITY State: __ca 2P:_30269
Q Other | N Q Individual(s) citizenship
Additicnal name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac! Q Assoclation
3. Nature of conveyance: Q General Partnership,
nd - - Q Limited Partnership
Q Assignment Q Merger X{ Corporation-State___¢~;
Q Security Agreement Q Change of Name Q Other
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Exiad A

REGISTERED U.S. TRADEMARKS

MARK
AB & BACK PLUS
ADVANTAGE
B
BIOMASTER
BODY FORM
BUTTMASTER
CHILD-GUARD
COLORCLAD
COMFORT AIR
CONTENDER
COOLVENT
DURAKOOL
FREEDOM WALKER
HEALTHMASTER
HYDRO-CURL
MONITOR
MONITOR
OCTA-GYM
PRODIGY SWING SYSTEM
SHOE LOOP
SILENT CYCLE, THE
SILENT TRACK
SILVERWIND
SLENDER LINE
SLENDER LINE AND DESIGN
SUNMASTER
TRIUMPH
VITA WALKER

TIASSNY ¥ TIFYARVD ‘HLIRS

REG. NO.
2,079,641
1,451,042
0,914,989
1,846,163

1,709,414

2,011,180
1,693,264
1,109,501
1,788,926
1,800,187
0,834,285
0,808,413
1,962,208
1,311,210
1,797,159
1,359,358
1,451,043
1,689,159
2,019,665
1,831,453
1,118,359
1,797,174
1,504,126
1,198,968
1,102,049
0,870,821
1,794,367
2,044,222
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MARK REG. NO.

VITAFORCE 1,872,618
VITAMASTER (STYLIZED) 1,915,180
VITAMASTER ) 1,161,131
VITAMASTER 1,768,773
VITAMASTER FITNESS AND DESIGN (STYLIZED) . 2,024,612
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11 . :
o TIISSNY ¥ TINEAVD ‘HLIRS TR%E b Le:ST QIK Le/LT/21

REFEIL: 1768 FRAME: 0021



RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

WHEREAS, FOOTHILL CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Agent
(“Foothill”), has a security interest in and has taken an
assignment of the registered trademarks and common law
trademarks and service marks of RDM Holdings, Inc. (formerly
known as Roadmaster Corporation) and Diversified Products
Corporation listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the
‘“Trademarks”), and because contemporaneously herewith such
Trademarks are being sold to FF Acquisition Corp. and
Foothill's lien is attaching to the proceeds of such sale,
Foothill has no further interest in such Trademarks.

Accordingly, Foothill hereby releases all of its
interest in and to said Trademarks and hereby conveys the
same back to RDM Holdings, Inc. and Diversified Products
Corporation, as applicable, which have an address at
Peachtree City, Georgia.

FOOTHILL CAPITAL CORPORATION, as
Agent

paTep: |¢hy(17

Suite 1500

Los Angeles, CA 90025

Attn: Business Finance
Division Manager

Sworn to and subscribed
before me this \R%* day
of December, 1997.

e

Notary PublicV AN)

My commission expires: 200D
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