P. 02 08-14-1998 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC SHEET FORM PTO-1594 Patent and Trademark Off (Rev. 8-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 100793594 Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(les): RDM HOLDINGS, INC. FOOTHILL CAPITAL CORPORATION 11111 SANTA MONICA BLVD. **SUITE 1500** Internal Address:_ LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA Association ☐ Individual(s) Street Address: __ 267 HIGHWAY 74 NORTH - SUITE 5 ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ General Partnership City PEACHTREE CITY State: GA ZIP: 30269 Corporation-State ☐ Other ☐ Individual(s) citizenship_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?

Yes

No Association General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Q. Limited Partnership_ Assignment □ Merger Other ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name Amendment to release to If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Tes U No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) correct conveying/receiving party Execution Date: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes

No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) SEE EXHIBIT A TO RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY Additional numbers attached?

Yes

No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ Internal Address: □ Enclosed 400 Seventin St. N.W., Scho . 31 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Washington, DO 20004 Street Address: 8. Deposit account number: ZIP:_ 08/1171998-TTCH11 00000090-207981910: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 02 FC:482 800.00 OP -Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments endiceruments

the original document.

Judy Crowder as agent
Name of Person's igning

(-1)

Exhibit A

REGISTERED U.S. TRADEMARKS

MARK	REG. NO.
AB & BACK PLUS	2,079,641
ADVANTAGE	1,451,042
В	0,914,989
BIOMASTER	1,846,163
BODY FORM	1,709,414
BUTTMASTER	2,011,180
CHILD-GUARD	1,693,264
COLORCLAD	1,109,501
COMFORT AIR	1,788,926
CONTENDER	1,800,187
COOLVENT	0,834,285
DURAKOOL	0,808,413
FREEDOM WALKER	1,962,208
HEALTHMASTER	1,311,210
HYDRO-CURL	1,797,159
MONITOR	1,359,358
MONITOR	1,451,043
OCTA-GYM	1,689,159
PRODIGY SWING SYSTEM	2,019,665
SHOE LOOP	1,831,453
SILENT CYCLE, THE	1,118,359
SILENT TRACK	1,797,174
SILVERWIND	1,504,126
SLENDER LINE	1,198,968
SLENDER LINE AND DESIGN	1,102,049
SUNMASTER	0,870,821
TRIUMPH	1,794,367
VITA WALKER	2,044,222

Corpmt/91542

MARK	REG. NO.
VITAFORCE	1,872,618
VITAMASTER (STYLIZED)	1,915,180
VITAMASTER	1,161,131
VITAMASTER	1,768,773
VITAMASTER FITNESS AND DESIGN (STYLIZED)	2,024,612

9

Corpmt/91542

REEL: 1768 FRAME: 0021

RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

WHEREAS, FOOTHILL CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Agent ("Foothill"), has a security interest in and has taken an assignment of the registered trademarks and common law trademarks and service marks of RDM Holdings, Inc. (formerly known as Roadmaster Corporation) and Diversified Products Corporation listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Trademarks"), and because contemporaneously herewith such Trademarks are being sold to FF Acquisition Corp. and Foothill's lien is attaching to the proceeds of such sale, Foothill has no further interest in such Trademarks.

Accordingly, Foothill hereby releases all of its interest in and to said Trademarks and hereby conveys the same back to RDM Holdings, Inc. and Diversified Products Corporation, as applicable, which have an address at Peachtree City, Georgia.

FOOTHILL CAPITAL CORPORATION, as

Agent

DATED: 12/18/17

By: Notal Control of the Control of

Address: 1111 Santa Monica Blvd.

Suite 1500

Los Angeles, CA 90025 Attn: Business Finance Division Manager

Sworn to and subscribed before me this \(\8^{\cdots} \) day of December, 1997.

Notary Public

My commission expires: 2003

ATL.507953.1

RECORDED: 08/10/1998